APSemi                         APS1006
Analog Power Semiconductor              1 of 12  Ver.1.3
1.5 MHz, 600mA Synchronous
    Step-Down Converter
GENERAL DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The APS1006 is a 1.5MHz constant frequency,
slope compensated current mode PWM step-
down converter.  The device integrates a main

SW, Vout Voltages .................. -0.3V to VIN+0.3V Storage Temperature Range .... -65°C to +150°C
Peak SW Sink and Source Current.............. 1.5A Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s).........+300°C
Package/Order Information
Adjustable Output Version:    Fixed Output Versions:
Thermal Resistance (Note 3):
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
Note 2: TJ is calculated from the ambient temperature TA and power dissipation PD according to the following formula:
   TJ = TA + PD x ӨJA.
Note 3: Thermal Resistance is specified with approximately 1 square of 1 oz copper.
Note 4:  XY = Manufacturing Date Code
TSOT23-5
Part Number Top Mark Temp Range
APS1006ET5 A1XY(note4) -40°C to +85°C
TSOT23-5
Run
GND
SW VIN
VFB1
2
3 4
5
M
AR
KIN
G
TOP VIEW
Top View
Run
GND
SW VIN
VOUT1
2
3 4
5
M
A
R
KIN
G
TOP VIEW
Top View
Part Number Top Mark Temp Range
APS1006ET5-1.5 A2XY
APS1006ET5-1.8 A3XY
APS1006ET5-1.2 A4XYB
-40°C to +85°C
Package ӨJA ӨJC
TSOT23-5 110°C/W 250°C/W
APSemi                                                 APS1006
Analog Power Semiconductor              3 of 12  Ver.1.3
Electrical Characteristics (Note 5)
(VIN =VRUN= 3.6V, TA = 25°C, Test Circuit Figure 1, unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Conditions MIN TYP MAX unit